WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

DETERMINATION OF NON-SIGNIFICANCE

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL: Transportation of General Commodities in the State of Washington, including hazardous materials requiring five million dollars in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance.

PROPONENT:

WESTERN PACIFIC EXPRESS, LLC CC-63685

TV-091318

Location of proposal, including street address, if any:

4301 GARRITY BLVD., SUITE 103 NAMPA, IDAHO 83687

Lead Agency: Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission

The lead agency for this proposal has determined that it does not have a probable significant adverse impact on the environment. An environmental impact statement (EIS) is not required under RCW 43.21C.030(2)(c). This decision was made after review of a completed environmental checklist and other information on file with the lead agency. This information is available to the public on request.

There is no comment period for this DNS.

Responsible official: Anne Solwick Phone: (360) 664-1290

Position/Title:

Director, Regulatory Services

Address

1300 S Evergreen Park Drive SW

PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Signature i

Date:

December 29, 2009

ANNE SOLWICE

Director, Regulatory Services

Replacement

INTERNATION DESCRIPTION DE L'ANGELLE SE L'AN	PART-A TV-091218										
V	VASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250 Telephone (360) 664-1222 - Fax (360) 586-1181 Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority APPLICATION FOR PERMIT										
	(excluding Household Goods and Common Carrier Brokers)										
Reception Nur		Safety: /2_29				D#: 5670					
111 0268 20		Insurance: 12-	29-	09	Employe	e: KWC					
New Common Carrier Permit Authority, or Transfer of Existing Permit Number											
\$275	GENERAL COMMODITI		u —	\$100	GENERAL C ARMORED C	OMMODITIE AR SERVICE	8, including				
\$275	GENERAL COMMODITIES		\$100	GENERAL C HAZARDOUS		S, including					
\$275	GENERAL COMMODITION HAZARDOUS MATERIALS		\$100	GENERAL C HAZARDOUS I SERVICE	COMMODITIE MATERIALS an	ES, including d ARMORED CAR					
\$275	GENERAL COMMODITII HAZARDOUS MATERIALS OF SERVICE	ES, INCLUDING INCLUDING INCLUDING		·.							
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COMMON CARRIER PERMIT (Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation) For Commission Use Only: Auth #:											
				ard A V		Expiration	Date				
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, that I am authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and valid. Name (printed): Date: 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9											
Signat				radio rimpinsser Rimi i 1981 gadi	o Mana						
CC#:	US DOT	The state of the s	() Physical physical	AU AW	IIFIED BUSINE						
662	685	1402103		Pe	nding	602-9	44-882				
APPLICAN	TNAME: Jestern Pacific	Express L	-Ç	. <u></u>	PHONE#: .208 · 461-	9101					
d/b/a:					FAX#: 208-461-	9796					
BUSINESS	(MAILING) ADDRES	S:	2h		* .		•				
(street add (city, state,	zin)	1301 Garrity Vampa, 10			<u> </u>						
PHYSICAL	ADDRESS: (street address, if different)										
	SIME 4										

1											
	- INDIVIDU	AL 🗆 PAR	TNERSHIP	CORPORA (LP, LLP,	TIO LLC	N – STATE OF INCORF)	PORATION_NV				
	NAME	·	TITLE	STOC	ΚD	ISTRIBUTION OR PER	CENTAGE OF SHARE				
Ç	Dennis 01	Keefe	25%	Ter	ry	Pinney 25%					
	Pat O'Ke	efe	25%	<u> </u>	K٤	0' Keefe 251.					
				The state of the s	and the Cal						
Complete this section if you are transferring an existing permit to a new owner. List name of <u>current</u> permit holder and permit number to be transferred. The current permit holder must sign below to authorize the transfer											
l	holder and pe of the permit		be transfe	rred. The current	pern	nit holder must sign belo	w to authorize the transfer				
	, }					PERMIT N	IMBER				
	NAME ON PE	PRIVIFF:				PERIVIT IV					
١	Signature of	current permit	holder				Date				
I	☐ The son	licant WILL	□ _{The}	applicant <u>WILL</u>		The applicant <u>WILL</u>	The applicant WILL				
	NOT HAUL h	azardous	NOT HAL	JL hazardous		UL hazardous	<u>AHAUL</u> hazardous materials requiring <u>\$5</u>				
	materials in a and WILL or !			In any quantity in Public Liability	\$1 million in Public in Public Liab						
	vehicles less	than 10,000	and Prope	arty Damage	amage Liability and Property and Property Damage						
	pounds gross rating\$300.0			e is required. and submit the	the submit the Safety Fitness and submit the Safety						
	Liability and F Damage Insu		Safety Fit Section 1	ness Survey—	\$u 2.	rvey – Sections 1 and	Sections 1 and 2,				
	required. You	u do not need		•							
	to complete the fitness Surve						A LOCAR SATISATION A LUCIUM PRINCERIO DE MONTO DE MONTO DE LOCAR SATISATION DE MONTO				
					*******	ANTICE CONTRACTOR SINGUISM CONTRACTOR STREET, TO STREET, TO DESCRIPT THE PARTY OF T					
	UNIT#	LICEN		STATE			/IN#				
	4	42217		NV		1NKDX40X791					
	104	5420		NV		18N1T324X9P032951					
	105	42223A 54332 T		NV NV		1NKWXBOX 48R 227826 18N1T364088009913					
1	6	42224 A		NY		1 NKWXBOX68F	•				
4	106										
ľ	operate and	that no opera	tions may	' be conducted ui	ntil E	a permit is received fro	m the Commission. I				
	hereby decl	are and affirm	that the ir	nformation contai	ned	in this application is tr	ue to the best of my				
	viinmienâe		_			·	1				
		Signate Signate	Paulle	me			18/09				
		Signati	ure(s)				Date				
١				ς.							

PART - B

SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY - SECTION 1 GENERAL SAFETY

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Regulations (FMCSR).

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors, these include, but are not limited to:

Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650 J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc. 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54966 (877) 564-2333 Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, (503) 236-1183 US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401 (866) 512-1800 or (202) 512-1800

US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401 (866) 512-1800 or (202) 512-1800
Name: Vicki Bagley Position Danager
Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must be in a Controlled Substance and Alcohol Testing program that complies with the FMCSR in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40.
Each company will have in place a system for complying with FMCSR governing alcohol and controlled substances testing requirements (49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40).
Name: Vicki Bagley Position: Co-manager
Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below
must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is:
has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
< has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
< is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
 Is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under HM regulations.
THY TOS GIAGOTO.
(Definition shown above applies in reference to this section and that of controlled substance testing.) Contact local Department of Licensing office for additional information
Name: Dianna Bruttome Position: Staff
Each company must maintain a complete Driver Qualification File for each employee (whether permanent, casual, or intermittent) authorized to drive motor vehicle. To determine what information is required, review FMCSR Part 391.51

Owner/deperators that work exclusively in intrastate commerce within Washington have limited exemptions that are found in WAC 480-14-370(7). Owners/operators that conduct any interstate operations must maintain a complete file on themselves and any casual or intermittent driver that they may use.

EATTE SEE TOTAL TERETT (FEE				
			Landing and Control of the Control o	
Name:	Tony Wood	4	Position:	Staff
drives a m driver," a r he/she exc	otor vehicle. If cor ecord of duty statu eeds the 100 air-n	npany's operations m	eet all requirement iver must complete exceeds 12 hours.	ords for each individual that s of the "100 air mile radius a driver's daily log book when
		PA, Tugul di dinasakan pingungan pada i di Pasabah Pantan salah salah salah bandar bandar bandar bandar bandar		
Name:	John Tall	ent	Position:C	o manager
				pection Report" on each vehicle content of this report.
Each moto (see Part 3		ntain certain required	records for each ve	hicle that includes the following:
< ,	perations to be pe	e the nature and due enformed.		pection and maintenance their date and nature.
must inspe				pections. Each motor carrier ol at least once during the
		s that I understand is that I understand is equirements which is		as a motor carrier and I will tions.
		Leut		8/18/09
Signature o	fapplicant	_		Date

PART - B

	SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY - SECTION 2 HAZARDOUS MATERIALS									
	Applicants Applying to Transport <u>HAZARDOUS MATERIALS</u> must Complete the Following Questions.									
1.	Name the person or position responsible for maintaining and understanding current hazardous material regulations. Vicki Bagley ' John Tallerd									
2.	N Are drivers provided with a current copy of Emergency Response Information as required by Title 49 CFR, Part 172.600?									
3,	N Are drivers trained in the use of Emergency Response Information?									
4.	N is the Emergency Response information carried in the vehicle?									
5.	Name the person or position responsible for providing training to all employees handling hazardous materials as required by Title 49 CFR, Part 177.800 and 177.816.									
6.	N Are you familiar with the accident reporting requirements of Title 49 CFR, Part 177, Subpart D?									
7.	Who is responsible for completing hazardous materials shipping papers?									
	The shipper									
8.	Where are hazardous material shipping papers located during transportation? In a pouch in the divers door.									
9.	If you transport Radioactive Materials, name person or position that will be familiar with and provide training to employees for all transportation under CFR, Part 173, Subpart I - Radioactive Materials.									
	NA									
10.	N Does your company have a US DOT Hazardous Materials permit? If so, attach a copy to this application.									

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PIPELINE AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SAFETY ADMINISTRATION



HAZARDOUS MATERIALS CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION FOR REGISTRATION YEAR(S) 2009-2010

Registrant:

WESTERN PACIFIC EXPRESS LLC

Attn: TERRY M. PINNEY

500 IRELAND DR

MCCARRAN, NV 89434

This certifies that the registrant is registered with the U.S. Department of Transportation as required by 49 CFR Part 107, Subpart G.

This certificate is issued under the authority of 49 U.S.C. 5108. It is unlawful to alter or falsify this document.

Reg. No: 060509 552 006R Issued: 06/05/2009 Expires: 06/30/2010

Record Keeping Requirements for the Registration Program

The following must be maintained at the principal place of business for a period of three years from the date of issuance of this Certificate of Registration:

- (1) A copy of the registration statement filed with PHMSA; and
- (2) This Certificate of Registration

Each person subject to the registration requirement must furnish that person's Certificate of Registration (or a copy) and all other records and information pertaining to the information contained in the registration statement to an authorized representative or special agent of the U. S. Department of Transportation upon request.

Each motor carrier (private or for-hire) and each vessel operator subject to the registration requirement must keep a copy of the current Certificate of Registration or another document bearing the registration number identified as the "U.S. DOT Hazmat Reg. No." in each truck and truck tractor or vessel (trailers and semi-trailers not included) used to transport hazardous materials subject to the registration requirement. The Certificate of Registration or document bearing the registration number must be made available, upon request, to enforcement personnel.

For information, contact the Hazardous Materials Registration Manager, PHH-62, Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration, U.S. Department of Transportation, 1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE, Washington, DC 20590, telephone (202) 366-4109.

Form E UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATION OF INSURANCE

Filed	vith Was	shingto	n Utilities	& Trar	rsporta	tion	Comm	ission					_ (herein efti	er Çajis	d Agency)
				(Nama (of Agency)										
	This to to co	artific that i	ha Zurich	America	n Insura	ពេក្យ	Compa	nv							
				(Name t	of Company))									
(herein	after called	Сотрану) с	1400 Am	erican L	ana ,Sc	hpu	mburg ,	IL ,6018	96	٠					
				(Homa	Addrass of	Comp	iny)								
			RN PACIF	.c = v = 0											
has (ssued to		KN PACIF	CEXP	1233	- of	4301						A.JD_8	3667	
			(Neme of M	otor Carrie	er)	- 01		(Address	of Mala	or Carrier)		•		
			ence effective	fmm 1	0/01/20	0 9		12:01 A.1	V. atend:	ard time	at the ed	dress of	the insured	s state	d in said
online	ne policies	and coati	wino until car	an belies	provided t	эгеіл	, which b	v attachm	ent of the	unifor	rn Mater (Cerder Bo	odily injuny	and I	roperty
Dema	on I tability	Inquirance	Podoreamen	t has och	ava haan	A MAD	nn of bab	ovida auto	mobile b	שמווא וח	lury and o	rooerty d	lemade ilak	illiv i	11UFANSO
coveri	no the oblic	siione imp	ectordance l	ich molor herewith.	carrier by	the p	entillare	of the mot	or certie	LINA OL	ine State	iu watan	tue Agenc	y nas	Inuspiction
_		•			n fernalah N	h A		أده جاهمناه	lalmat of t		ieu on ooll	olao and	all andorse	meni	e therenn
	This codific	requested esta and th	the Company a andorseme	y agrapa u	o tursmen n ari karala i	MEA VÕ	ency a ou	celled with	ginai oi i Kodican	caliation	of the co	licy to w	hich il is at	lacha	d. Such
cance	ilalion mav	be effecti	ve by the Con	noenv or ti	ne insurad	Qivin	thidy (30)) days' no	otlee in w	udling to	the State	Адалоу	such thirt	y (30)	days' noth
comm	ence to rui	aft most r	date notice la	actually re	ocuived in	the o	nice of the	Agency.		_			•		
		824 FP	ONT STRE	EET											
Caun	leralgned a		OX 2020				AR	72032	,	This	28th	day of	Oct	20	09
90011	diaiBuen a	ARITH	D.S		(Address	5)					(Day)		(Month)		(Year)
					•								,		
1		_ ::_	o. <u>CPO940</u>	1988-0	חר				5	TEPH	EN STE	ANGE			
insur	ruce comb	any mia is	0. <u>01 0 0 73</u>	<u> </u>	Policy No	`	_						Represen	lative	}
				•		•									
ying L	mlt :0.0	0	Liability	Limit:	1,000	000	.00								
	1														